Jeep - Build & Price - Vehicle Summary

Jeep

Bring this summary to your local dealer. While this exact Jeep
Wrangler may not be currently available, we'll use your
information to find you similar matches in price, packages and
options.

Vehicle Summary

2016 WRANGLER 75TH ANNIVERSARY
EDITION 4X4

$4’| ’61 5+ Lease $42 8" /Mo

Net Price Including Applied Offers Buy $587+ /Mo

POWERTRAIN

3.6-Liter V6 24-Valve VVT Engine
Engine Block Heater

5-Speed Automatic Transmission
3.73 Front / Rear Axle Ratios
Tru-Lok® Differential Rear Axle

Heavy Duty Suspension with Gas
Shocks

COLORS & INTERIORS
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Leather Seat with Cloth (Ombre Mesh)
Hard Top Headliner
Black Interior Color

Sarge Green Exterior Paint

PACKAGES

Dual Top Group
Trailer Tow Group

Smoker's Group

OPTIONS

Exterior

17-Inch x 7.5-Inch Bronze Aluminum
Wheels

P245/75R17 OWL On / Off-Road Tires
Jeep Trail Rated Kit

Interior
Radio 430

Payment Summary

Monthly Payment

MSRP’

Added Features

Destination Charges

Down Payment

Trade In Value

Dealer Discount

Term Duration

Annual Percentage Rate (APR)
Estimated Selling Price

Estimated Capitalized Costs

Buy

$587
$34,675
$5,945

$995

-$4,162 (10%)

72 Months
4.04%
$37,453

$0
$495
$0
$0

$1,785
$495
$30

$0

$0
$195

$0

Lease

$428
$34,675
$5,945

$995

-$4,162 (10%)

48 Months
4.64%

$37,453

"MSRP excludes destination, taxes, title and registration fees. Starting at price refers to the
base model, optional equipment not included. A more expensive model may be shown.
Pricing and offers may change at any time without notification. To get full pricing details, see

your dealer.

ALL STANDARD FEATURES

Model HighLights

EPA est. MPG

EPA est. MPG: 17 city/21 hwy
Interior & Exterior
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Additional Features

"75th Anniversary" Badge

1-Year SiriusXM Radio Service
100-MPH Primary Speedometer
115-Volt Auxiliary Power Outlet
12-Volt Auxiliary Power Outlet
160-Amp Alternator

18.6-Gallon Fuel Tank

4-Wheel Disc Brakes

600-Amp Maintenance Free Battery
All-Weather Slush Mats by Mopar®
Automatic Headlamps

Black Fuel Filler Bezel

Body-Color Fender Flares

Body-Color Grille with Bronze Accent
Bridgestone® Brand Tires

Bronze "Trail Rated" Badge

Bronze 2 Front and 1 Rear Tow Hook
Bronze Jeep Grille Badge

Bronze Rock Rails

Cargo Compartment Floor Mat

Cargo Tie Down Loops

Center High-Mount Stop Lamp
Chrome / Leather-Wrapped Shift Knob
Coat Hooks

Conventional Differential Front Axle
Driver Seat Height Adjuster

Dual Note Electric Horns

Easy Access Passenger Seat
Electronic Roll Mitigation

Electronic Stability Control

Electronic Vehicle Information Center
Engine Oil Cooler

Fog Lamps

For More Information, Call 888-539-7474
Front Dome with On / Off Switch Lamp
Front Door Tinted Glass

Front Passenger Seat Belt Alert

Front Seat Area Carpet

Front Seatback Map Pockets

Front Stabilizer Bar

Fuel Tank Skid Plate

Full Metal Doors with Roll-up Windows
Full Size Spare Tire

Full-Length Floor Console

Glove Box

Goodyear® Brand Tires

Halogen Headlamps

Heavy Duty Suspension with Gas Shocks
Hill Start Assist

Hood Insulation

Hydraulic Assist Brake Booster
Leather-Wrapped Steering Wheel

Low Gloss Black Wrangler Decal
Low-Back Bucket Seats

Moroccan Sun Instrument Panel Bezel
Moroccan Sun Interior Accents
Non-Locking Fuel Filler Cap

Painted Front Bumper

Painted Rear Bumper

Power Dome Hood

Power Rack-and-Pinion Steering
Premium Black Sunrider® Soft Top
Premium Instrument Cluster with Tachometer
Protective Coating and Remover

Rear Compartment Covered Storage
Rear Folding Seat

Rear Seat / Wheelhouse / Cargo Carpet
Rear Stabilizer Bar

Rear-Seat Adjustable Head Restraints
Reclining Front Seats

Remote Keyless Entry

Rock Rails

Security Alarm

Sentry Key® Theft Deterrent System
Sliding Sun Visors with Mirrors
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Speed Control

Sport Bar with Full Padding

Storage Tray

Sunrider® Soft Top

Temperature and Compass Gauge

Tethered Fuel Filler Cap

Tilt Steering Column

Tire Pressure Monitoring Display

Torx Tool Kit

Trac-Lok® Differential Rear Axle

Traction Control

Trailer Sway Damping

Transfer Case Skid Plate

Tubular Side Steps

Variable Intermittent Windshield Wipers

Climate Control Options

Air Conditioning

Exterior Paint Procedures

Monotone Paint

Glass

Deep Tint Sunscreen Windows

Tinted Windshield Glass

Mirrors

Auto-Dimming Mirror with Reading Lamp

Power Heated Mirrors

Sound System Components

Audio Jack Input for Mobile Devices

Fixed Long Mast Antenna

Remote USB Port

SiriusXM® Sat Radio w/ 1-Yr Radio Subscription

Steering Wheel Mounted Audio Controls

Uconnect® Voice Command with Bluetooth®

Speaker Systems

8 Speakers

Tires

P245/75R17 OWL On / Off-Road Tires

Wheels

17-Inch x 7.5-Inch Bronze Aluminum Wheels

Additional Equipment Groups

Connectivity Group

Jeep 75th Anniversary Package

Interior Colors

Other(s)

50 State Emissions

Primary Colors

Seats

Leather Seat with Cloth (Ombre Mesh)

Sound Systems

Radio 430

Wheel Options

Matching Spare Wheel

Outside Tire Carrier
Performance

Engine

3.6-Liter V6 24-Valve VVT Engine

Transmission

6-Speed Manual Transmission

Axles - Front

Next Generation Dana® 30 Solid Front Axle

Axles - Gear Ratios

3.21 Front / Rear Axle Ratios

Axles - Rear

Next Generation Dana® 44 Heavy Duty Rear Axle

Load and Towing Groups

Transfer Cases

Command-Trac® Shift-on-the-Fly Part-Time 4WD
Safety & Security

Convenience/Security Options

Advanced Multistage Front Airbags

Heated Front Seats

Power Door Locks

Power Windows with Front One-Touch-Down Feature
Dimensions & Capacities

Exterior Dimensions

Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Approach Angle: 41.7

Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Breakover Angle: 25.1
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Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Departure Angle: 31.8

Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Running Ground Clearance: 9.7

Overall Body Width: 73.7

Overall Height - With Hardtop: 70.9

Overall Height - With Soft Top: 71.9

Overall Length: 164.3

Overhang - Front: 26.7

Overhang - Rear: 30.6

Track - Front: 61.9

Track - Rear: 61.9

Turning Diameter - curb-to-curb - Left: 34.6

Turning Diameter - curb-to-curb - Right: 34.6

Wheelbase: 95.4

Interior Dimensions

Cargo Capacity - Behind First-Row Seat: 56.5

Cargo Capacity - Behind Second-Row Seat: 12.8

Head Room - Front: 41.3

Head Room - Rear: 40.3

Hip Room - Front: 55.6

Hip Room - Rear: 44.7

Leg Room - Front: 41.0

Leg Room - Rear: 35.6

Passenger Interior Volume: 88.4

Seating Capacity - Maximum Seating: 4

Seating Capacity - Standard Seating: 4

Shoulder Room - Front: 55.8

Shoulder Room - Rear: 44.7

Trunk Lift-Over Height: 27.8

Capacities/Weights

Base Curb Weight - Automatic Trans: 3976

Base Curb Weight - Manual Trans: 3951

Capacity/Weights - Fuel Tank Capacity: 18.6

Payload Capacity - Standard: 880

Towing Capacity - Maximum: 2000

Weight Distribution - Automatic Trans - Front : 50.0

Weight Distribution - Automatic Trans - Rear: 50.0

Weight Distribution - Manual Trans - Front: 50.0

Weight Distribution - Manual Trans - Rear: 50.0

Basics

Brakes - Front: Disc

Brakes - Rear: Disc

Driveline Configuration: 4WD-PT

EPA Classification: SUV4WD

Maximum Number of Doors: 2

Steering: Recirc

Suspension - Front: Live

Suspension - Rear: Live

Tires - Aspect Ratio: 70

Tires - Construction: R

Tires - Spare Tire Type: Full Size

Tires - Type: P

Tires - Wheel Diameter: 18.0

Tires - Width: 255

Tops - Standard Top: SR

Vehicle Type: Sport Utility

Mobility

Body Opening Width : 34.1

Open Door Angle: 75

Open Door Trim to Body: 21.5

Seat Cushion Height from Ground: 34.0

Seat Cushion to Rocker Panel: 10.9

Step-Out Height : 3.2

Step-Out Width: 10.1

Step-Over Height from Ground: 22.8
Warranty

Warranty

Basic - Miles: 36,000

Basic - Months: 36

Powertrain - Miles: 60000

Powertrain - Months: 60

Roadside Assistance - Miles: 100,000

Roadside Assistance - Months: 60

Rust-Through - Miles: 100,000

Rust-Through - Months: 60
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+
Base price:

+ Options:

+ Destination:

= Estimated Selling Price:

+

$34,675
$5,945
$995
$41,615

This lease rate is for estimation purposes only. You may not be able to lease your vehicle at this rate. A

security deposit may be required. See dealer for details.

+

For well-qualified buyers. Not all buyers will qualify for the lowest rates. Must receive financing through
Chrysler Capital. Example down payment is 10%. Monthly charge is per $1,000 financed - see table below.

See dealer for details. Must take retail delivery by 10/03/2016.

APR RATE
0.0%
1.9%
2.9%
3.9%
4.9%
5.9%
6.9%

36 Months
$27.78
$28.60
$29.04
$29.48
$29.93
$30.38
$30.83

48 Months

$20.83
$21.65
$22.09
$22.53
$22.98
$23.44
$23.90

60 Months
$16.67
$17.48
$17.92
$18.37
$18.83
$19.29
$19.75

72 Months
$13.89
$14.71
$15.15
$15.60
$16.06
$16.53
$17.00
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