

Bring this summary to your local dealer. While this exact Jeep Wrangler may not be currently available, we'll use your information to find you similar matches in price, packages and options.

Vehicle Summary

2016 WRANGLER 75TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION 4X4

\$41,615⁺ Net Price Including Applied Offers Lease \$428⁺ /Mo Buy \$587⁺ /Mo



POWERTRAIN

3.6-Liter V6 24-Valve VVT Engine	\$0	
Engine Block Heater	\$95	
5-Speed Automatic Transmission	\$1,350	
3.73 Front / Rear Axle Ratios	\$0	
Tru-Lok® Differential Rear Axle	\$1,500	
Heavy Duty Suspension with Gas Shocks	\$0	

COLORS & INTERIORS

Leather Seat with Cloth (Ombre Mesh)	\$0
Hard Top Headliner	\$495
Black Interior Color	\$0
Sarge Green Exterior Paint	\$0

PACKAGES

Dual Top Group	\$1,785
Trailer Tow Group	\$495
Smoker's Group	\$30

OPTIONS

Exterior 17-Inch x 7.5-Inch Bronze Aluminum Wheels	\$0
P245/75R17 OWL On / Off-Road Tires	\$0
Jeep Trail Rated Kit	\$195
Interior Radio 430	\$0

Payment Summary	Buy	Lease
Monthly Payment	\$587	\$428
MSRP*	\$34,675	\$34,675
Added Features	\$5,945	\$5,945
Destination Charges	\$995	\$995
Down Payment	-\$4,162 (10%)	-\$4,162 (10%)
Trade In Value	-	-
Dealer Discount	-	-
Term Duration	72 Months	48 Months
Annual Percentage Rate (APR)	4.04%	4.64%
Estimated Selling Price	\$37,453	-
Estimated Capitalized Costs	-	\$37,453

^{*}MSRP excludes destination, taxes, title and registration fees. Starting at price refers to the base model, optional equipment not included. A more expensive model may be shown. Pricing and offers may change at any time without notification. To get full pricing details, see your dealer.

ALL STANDARD FEATURES

Model HighLights EPA est. MPG EPA est. MPG: 17 city/21 hwy Interior & Exterior

Additional Features "75th Anniversary" Badge 1-Year SiriusXM Radio Service 100-MPH Primary Speedometer 115-Volt Auxiliary Power Outlet 12-Volt Auxiliary Power Outlet 160-Amp Alternator 18.6-Gallon Fuel Tank 4-Wheel Disc Brakes 600-Amp Maintenance Free Battery All-Weather Slush Mats by Mopar® Automatic Headlamps Black Fuel Filler Bezel Body-Color Fender Flares Body-Color Grille with Bronze Accent Body-Color Grille With Bronze Accent Bridgestone® Brand Tires Bronze "Trail Rated" Badge Bronze 2 Front and 1 Rear Tow Hook Bronze Jeep Grille Badge Bronze Rock Rails Cargo Compartment Floor Mat Cargo Tie Down Loops Center High-Mount Stop Lamp Chrome / Leather-Wrapped Shift Knob Coat Hooks Conventional Differential Front Axle Driver Seat Height Adjuster Dual Note Electric Horns Easy Access Passenger Seat Electronic Roll Mitigation Electronic Stability Control Electronic Vehicle Information Center Engine Oil Cooler Fog Lamps For More Information, Call 888-539-7474 Front Dome with On / Off Switch Lamp Front Door Tinted Glass Front Passenger Seat Belt Alert Front Seat Area Carpet Front Seatback Map Pockets Front Stabilizer Bar Fuel Tank Skid Plate Full Metal Doors with Roll-up Windows Full Size Spare Tire Full-Length Floor Console Glove Box Goodyear® Brand Tires Halogen Headlamps Heavy Duty Suspension with Gas Shocks Hill Start Assist Hood Insulation Hydraulic Assist Brake Booster Leather-Wrapped Steering Wheel Low Gloss Black Wrangler Decal Low-Back Bucket Seats Moroccan Sun Instrument Panel Bezel Moroccan Sun Interior Accents Non-Locking Fuel Filler Cap Painted Front Bumper Painted Rear Bumper Power Dome Hood Power Rack-and-Pinion Steering Premium Black Sunrider® Soft Top Premium Instrument Cluster with Tachometer Protective Coating and Remover Rear Compartment Covered Storage Rear Folding Seat Rear Seat / Wheelhouse / Cargo Carpet Rear Stabilizer Bar Rear-Seat Adjustable Head Restraints Reclining Front Seats Remote Keyless Entry **Rock Rails** Security Alarm Sentry Key® Theft Deterrent System Sliding Sun Visors with Mirrors

Speed Control Sport Bar with Full Padding Storage Tray Sunrider® Soft Top Temperature and Compass Gauge Tethered Fuel Filler Cap Tilt Steering Column Tire Pressure Monitoring Display Torx Tool Kit Trac-Lok® Differential Rear Axle Traction Control Trailer Sway Damping Transfer Case Skid Plate Tubular Side Steps Variable Intermittent Windshield Wipers **Climate Control Options** Air Conditioning **Exterior Paint Procedures** Monotone Paint Glass Deep Tint Sunscreen Windows Tinted Windshield Glass **Mirrors** Auto-Dimming Mirror with Reading Lamp Power Heated Mirrors Sound System Components Audio Jack Input for Mobile Devices Fixed Long Mast Antenna Remote USB Port SiriusXM® Sat Radio w/ 1-Yr Radio Subscription Steering Wheel Mounted Audio Controls Uconnect® Voice Command with Bluetooth® **Speaker Systems** 8 Speakers Tires P245/75R17 OWL On / Off-Road Tires Wheels 17-Inch x 7.5-Inch Bronze Aluminum Wheels **Additional Equipment Groups** Connectivity Group Jeep 75th Ánniversary Package **Interior Colors** Other(s) 50 State Emissions Primary Colors Seats Leather Seat with Cloth (Ombre Mesh) Sound Systems Radio 430 Wheel Options Matching Spare Wheel Outside Tire Carrier Performance Engine 3.6-Liter V6 24-Valve VVT Engine Transmission 6-Speed Manual Transmission Axles - Front Next Generation Dana® 30 Solid Front Axle **Axles - Gear Ratios** 3.21 Front / Rear Axle Ratios Axles - Rear Next Generation Dana® 44 Heavy Duty Rear Axle Load and Towing Groups **Transfer Cases** Command-Trac® Shift-on-the-Fly Part-Time 4WD Safety & Security **Convenience/Security Options** Advanced Multistage Front Airbags Heated Front Seats Power Door Locks Power Windows with Front One-Touch-Down Feature Dimensions & Capacities **Exterior Dimensions** Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Approach Angle: 41.7 Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Breakover Angle: 25.1

Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Departure Angle: 31.8 Ground Clearance - at curb weight - Running Ground Clearance: 9.7 Overall Body Width: 73.7 Overall Height - With Hardtop: 70.9 Overall Height - With Soft Top: 71.9 Overall Length: 164.3 Overhang - Front: 26.7 Overhang - Rear: 30.6 Track - Front: 61.9 Track - Rear: 61.9 Turning Diameter - curb-to-curb - Left: 34.6 Turning Diameter - curb-to-curb - Right: 34.6 Wheelbase: 95.4 **Interior Dimensions** Cargo Capacity - Behind First-Row Seat: 56.5 Cargo Capacity - Behind Second-Row Seat: 12.8 Head Room - Front: 41.3 Head Room - Rear: 40.3 Hip Room - Front: 55.6 Hip Room - Rear: 44.7 Leg Room - Front: 41.0 Leg Room - Rear: 35.6 Passenger Interior Volume: 88.4 Seating Capacity - Maximum Seating: 4 Seating Capacity - Standard Seating: 4 Shoulder Room - Front: 55.8 Shoulder Room - Rear: 44.7 Trunk Lift-Over Height: 27.8 Capacities/Weights Base Curb Weight - Automatic Trans: 3976 Base Curb Weight - Manual Trans: 3951 Capacity/Weights - Fuel Tank Capacity: 18.6 Payload Capacity - Standard: 880 Towing Capacity - Maximum: 2000 Weight Distribution - Automatic Trans - Front : 50.0 Weight Distribution - Automatic Trans - Rear: 50.0 Weight Distribution - Manual Trans - Front: 50.0 Weight Distribution - Manual Trans - Rear: 50.0 Basics Brakes - Front: Disc Brakes - Rear: Disc Driveline Configuration: 4WD-PT EPA Classification: SUV4WD Maximum Number of Doors: 2 Steering: Recirc Suspension - Front: Live Suspension - Rear: Live Tires - Aspect Ratio: 70 Tires - Construction: R Tires - Spare Tire Type: Full Size Tires - Type: P Tires - Wheel Diameter: 18.0 Tires - Width: 255 Tops - Standard Top: SR Vehicle Type: Sport Utility Mobility Body Opening Width : 34.1 Open Door Angle: 75 Open Door Trim to Body: 21.5 Seat Cushion Height from Ground: 34.0 Seat Cushion to Rocker Panel: 10.9 Step-Out Height : 3.2 Step-Out Width: 10.1 Step-Over Height from Ground: 22.8 Warranty Warranty Basic - Miles: 36,000 Basic - Months: 36 Powertrain - Miles: 60000 Powertrain - Months: 60 Roadside Assistance - Miles: 100,000 Roadside Assistance - Months: 60 Rust-Through - Miles: 100,000 Rust-Through - Months: 60

+	
Base price:	\$34,675
+ Options:	\$5,945
+ Destination:	\$995
= Estimated Selling Price:	\$41,615

+

This lease rate is for estimation purposes only. You may not be able to lease your vehicle at this rate. A security deposit may be required. See dealer for details.

+

For well-qualified buyers. Not all buyers will qualify for the lowest rates. Must receive financing through Chrysler Capital. Example down payment is 10%. Monthly charge is per \$1,000 financed - see table below. See dealer for details. Must take retail delivery by 10/03/2016.

APR RATE	36 Months	48 Months	60 Months	72 Months
0.0%	\$27.78	\$20.83	\$16.67	\$13.89
1.9%	\$28.60	\$21.65	\$17.48	\$14.71
2.9%	\$29.04	\$22.09	\$17.92	\$15.15
3.9%	\$29.48	\$22.53	\$18.37	\$15.60
4.9%	\$29.93	\$22.98	\$18.83	\$16.06
5.9%	\$30.38	\$23.44	\$19.29	\$16.53
6.9%	\$30.83	\$23.90	\$19.75	\$17.00